
10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15

11:30

11:45

12:00

12:15

12:30

12:45

1:00

1:15

1:30

1:45

2:00

2:15

2:30

2:45

3:00

3:15

3:30

3:45

4:00

Y1
Kids’ Crafts

Y2

Open Seating

Y3
A Book for
Every Child 

& Teen
One per 

Child & Teen
While supplies last

Y4
Teen Crafts

While supplies last

Y6
Aspiring Authors

Winning Entries on 
Display All Day

Y8

Book Signings
Youth Titles
Limit 3 per signing

Y9
Little Readers’ 

Zone

V4

Book Sales

F1 F2

Food Vendors

F3

Drinks & 
Snacks

Info Booth
Festival & Library

Info & SurveysInfo & Surveys

ONGOING KIDS
ACTIVITIES

KIDS & TEEN ACTIVITIES

10:15 a.m.
Michael 
Buckley

Tweens and teens

12:15 p.m.
In My Lover Era

Elise Bryant & 
Lynn Painter
Young Adult Panel

11:15 a.m.
Lamar 
Giles 

Young Adult Author

2 p.m.
Natalia 

Sylvester
Young Adult Author

3 - 3:45 p.m.
A Hero’s Journey

The Craft of Writing:
Elise Bryant
Lynn Painter

YOUTH STAGE
B

Y7

10:15 a.m.
Picturebooks & More
Karen Kilpatrick
Jamie Michalak
Dan Yaccarino

12:15 p.m.
Supercharged 

Storytime

11:15 a.m.
Thrills & Chills

Michael Buckley 
Adrianna Cuevas

Laura Martin
Joe McGee

1:15 p.m.
SSYRA Authors

Karina 
Yan Glaser 

Karen Kilpatrick 
Laura Martin 
Joe McGee

2:15 p.m.
Aspiring

Author Awards
Grades K-5

3:15 p.m.
Aspiring

Author Awards
Grades 6-12

10 a.m.
Stories by WINK

1 p.m.
Stories by WINK

YOUTH STAGE
A

Y5

10:30 a.m.
Adrianna Cuevas

11:15 a.m.
Karen Kilpatrick
Jamie Michalak
Dan Yaccarino

11:30 a.m.
Karina 

Yan Glaser

12 p.m.
Adrianna Cuevas

Laura Martin
Joe McGee

Natalia Sylvester

12:15 p.m.
Michael Buckley

Lamar Giles

1:15 p.m.
Elise Bryant

Jamie Michalak
Lynn Painter

Dan Yaccarino

2 p.m.
Karina 

Yan Glaser

2:15 p.m.
Karen Kilpatrick

Laura Martin
Joe McGee

2:30 p.m.
Michael Buckley

3 p.m.
Natalia Sylvester

3:30 p.m.
Lamar Giles

3:45 p.m.
Elise Bryant
Lynn Painter

AUTHOR
BOOK SIGNINGS

Y8
A3

Book Signings
Adult Titles
Limit 3 per signing

A4

Home 
Borrower 
Services

A5

e-library
Online Resource 
Demonstrations

A6

Mobile Library

A7

Genealogy

V1 V3

Visit Our 
Sponsors!

V2

Festival 
Merchandise 

V4

Book Sales

F1 F2

Food Vendors

F3

Drinks & 
Snacks

Info Booth
Festival & Library

Info & Surveys

10:30 a.m.
Cara Black

Jane K. Cleland
Nick Petrie

Matthew Quirk

11 a.m.
Jeffery Deaver
Lee Matthew 

Goldberg
Heather Graham
Katherine Howe

Sarah Penner
Lisa Unger

11:15 a.m.
Irene Hannon

12 p.m.
Mary Kay 
Andrews

12:15 p.m.
Joe Posnanski

1 p.m.
Matthew Quirk
Charles Todd

1:15 p.m.
Cara Black

Jane K. Cleland

2 p.m.
Heather Graham

Nick Petrie
Lisa Unger

2:15 p.m.
Katherine Howe

Sarah Penner

2:30 p.m.
Irene Hannon

3 p.m.
Mary Kay 
Andrews

Jeffery Deaver
Joe Posnanski

3:30 p.m.
Lee Matthew 

Goldberg

3:45 p.m.
Charles Todd

10:15 a.m.
Author Spotlight
Irene Hannon

11:15 a.m.
Author Spotlight

Joe Posnanski

12:15 p.m.
Murder She Wrote
Jane K. Cleland 
& Cara Black

1:15 p.m.
Adventures, 
Risk & Peril

Sarah Penner & 
Katherine Howe

2:30 p.m.
From Sunny Days 
to Darker Nights
Lee Matthew 
Goldberg & 
Lamar Giles

ADULT STAGE
A

ADULT STAGE
B

AUTHOR
BOOK SIGNINGS

ONGOING
ACTIVITIES

ADULT ACTIVITIES

A2 A3

10 a.m.
Tangled Webs

Heather Graham 
& Lisa Unger

11 a.m.
Author Spotlight
Mary Kay 
Andrews

12 p.m.
Author Spotlight

Matthew
Quirk

3 p.m.
Author Spotlight
Charles Todd

2 p.m.
Author Spotlight

Jeffery 
Deaver

1 p.m.
Author Spotlight

Nick 
Petrie

A1



V4

F3

F1

A7

A6

R1

R2

A2 A1

V1

Y1

Y1

A3

A4

A5

Y3

Y2

Y6

Y7

V3

V2

Y5

Y8

Y9

F2

ADULT AREAS
A1   Adult Stage A

A2   Adult Stage B

A3   Author Book Signings
Limit 3 per signing

A4 Home Borrower Services

A5 e-Library

A6 Mobile Library

A7 Genealogy

KIDS & TEEN AREAS
Y1   Children’s Crafts
Y2   Open Seating
Y3   A Book for Every 

Child & Teen
Y4   Teen Crafts
Y5  Youth Stage A
Y6  Aspiring Authors Display
Y7  Youth Stage B
Y8   Kids’ & Teen Book Signings

Limit 3 per signing

Y9 Little Readers Zone

RESTRICTED AREAS
R1   Private Hospitality & 

Volunteer Check-In
R2    Accessible Parking

(permit required.)

Y4

VENDORS & SPONSORS
V1   Suncoast Credit Union

Comcast
Florida Virtual School
Friends of the 
Cape Coral Library
Lee County Library Telephone
& Virtual Reference Service
School District of Lee County

V2   Festival Merchandise

V3   Florida Writers Association
Gulf Coast Writers Association
4 Horsemen Publications

V4   Book Sales - All Ages

    

FOOD VENDORS
F1 Big D’s BBQ

The Dawg Pound
Donut NV
Pelican’s Snoballs

F2   

Meals, snacks and beverages. 
Credit or Cash accepted.

F3   

 Beverages and Snacks. CASH ONLY

 Info/Lost Child

 Restroom Facilities

  Police & Emergency
Medical Services

 Street Barricade

 Adult Activities

 Kids’ & Teen Activities

 Restricted Areas

 Vendors & Sponsors

 Food Vendors

COLOR KEY

2024


