ADULT ACTIVITIES

KIDS & TEEN ACTIVITIES

	ADULT STAGE A	ADULT STAGE B	AUTHOR BOOK SIGNINGS	ONGOING ACTIVITIES	YOUTH STAGE A	YOUTH STAGE B	AUTHOR BOOK SIGNINGS	ONGOING KIDS ACTIVITIES	
10:00	10 a.m.		BAM! BOOKS-A-MILLION	A3	10 a.m. Stories by WINK	10:15 a.m.	BAM!	Y1 Kids' Crafts	10:00
10:15	Tangled Webs		10:30 a.m.	Book Signings	10:15 a.m.	Michael	10:30 a.m.		10:15
10:30	Heather Graham & Lisa Unger	10:15 a.m.	Cara Black Jane K. Cleland	Adult Titles Limit 3 per signing	Picturebooks & More	Buckley Tweens and teens	Adrianna Cuevas	Open Seating	10:30
10.50	& Lisa Ongei	Author Spotlight Irene Hannon	Nick Petrie	A4	Karen Kilpatrick Jamie Michalak	TWCCH3 drid tcch3	Florida Virtual		10.30
10:45		none mannon	Matthew Quirk	Home	Dan Yaccarino		11:15 a.m. Karen Kilpatrick	A Book for	10:45
11:00			Jeffery Deaver	Borrower			Jamie Michalak	Every Child	11:00
11 15	11 a.m.		Lee Matthew Goldberg	Services	11.15		Dan Yaccarino 11:30 a.m.	& Teen One per	11 15
11:15	Author Spotlight Mary Kay	11 15	Heather Graham Katherine Howe	A5	11:15 a.m. Thrills & Chills	11:15 a.m.	Karina	Child & Teen	11:15
11:30	Andrews	11:15 a.m. Author Spotlight	Sarah Penner	e-library	Michael Buckley Adrianna Cuevas	Lamar	Yan Glaser	While supplies last Suncoast Credit Union	11:30
11:45		Joe Posnanski	Lisa Unger	Online Resource Demonstrations	Laura Martin	Giles Young Adult Author	12 p.m. Adrianna Cuevas	Y4	11:45
			11:15 a.m. Irene Hannon	A6	Joe McGee	roung riddit riddior	Laura Martin	Teen Crafts	
12:00	12 p.m.		12 p.m.	Mobile Library			Joe McGee Natalia Sylvester	While supplies last	12:00
12:15	Author Spotlight		Mary Kay Andrews	A7	12:15 p.m.	12:15 p.m.	, 12:15 p.m.	<u>Y6</u>	12:15
12:30	Matthew Quirk	12:15 p.m. Murder She Wrote	12:15 p.m.	Genealogy	Supercharged	In My Lover Era	Michael Buckley Lamar Giles	Aspiring Authors Winning Entries on	12:30
12.00	GOIIK	Jane K. Cleland	Joe Posnanski	V1 V3	Storytime	Elise Bryant &	1:15 p.m.	Display All Day	
12:45		& Cara Black	1 p.m.	Visit Our		Lynn Painter Young Adult Panel	Elise Bryant	Y8	12:45
1:00			Matthew Quirk Charles Todd	Sponsors!	1 p.m.		Jamie Michalak Lynn Painter	Book Signings	1:00
1:15	1 p.m.		1:15 p.m.	V2	Stories by WINK		Dan Yaccarino	Youth Titles Limit 3 per signing	1:15
1:13	Author Spotlight Nick	1:15 p.m.	Cara Black Jane K. Cleland	Festival	1:15 p.m. SSYRA Authors		2 p.m.	Y9	1:13
1:30	Petrie	Adventures, Risk & Peril	2 p.m.	Merchandise	Karina Yan Glaser		Karina Yan Glaser	Little Readers'	1:30
1:45		Sarah Penner &	Heather Graham	V4	Karen Kilpatrick		2:15 p.m.	Zone	1:45
		Katherine Howe	Nick Petrie Lisa Unger	Book Sales	Laura Martin Joe McGee		Karen Kilpatrick Laura Martin	V4	
2:00	2 p.m. Author Spotlight		2:15 p.m.	BAM! BOOKS-A-MILLION		2 p.m.	Joe McGee	Book Sales	2:00
2:15	Jeffery		Katherine Howe Sarah Penner	1 2		Natalia	2:30 p.m.	BAM! BOOKS-A-MILLION	2:15
2:30	Deaver	2:30 p.m.	2:30 p.m.	Food Vendors	2:15 p.m.	Sylvester Young Adult Author	Michael Buckley	F1 F2	2:30
	BSSVV ARCHITECTS IN C	From Sunny Days	Irene Hannon	F3	Aspiring Author Awards	Tourig Addit Addition	3 p.m. Natalia Sylvester	Food Vendors	
2:45		to Darker Nights Lee Matthew	3 p.m. Mary Kay	Drinks &	Grades K-5		3:30 p.m.	F3	2:45
3:00		Goldberg &	Andrews	Snacks			Lamar Giles	Drinks & Snacks	3:00
3:15	3 p.m. Author Spotlight	Lamar Giles	Jeffery Deaver Joe Posnanski			3 - 3:45 p.m. A Hero's Journey	3:45 p.m.	Silucks	3:15
	Charles Todd		3:30 p.m.	Info Booth Festival & Library	3:15 p.m.	The Craft of Writing: Elise Bryant	Elise Bryant Lynn Painter	Info Booth	0:10
3:30	Friends of the Cape Coral Library		Lee Matthew Goldberg	Info & Surveys	Aspiring	Lynn Painter		Festival & Library	3:30
3:45			3:45 p.m.	MAT OF THE GOLD TO COMP THE FORCE	Author Awards Grades 6-12			Info & Surveys News-Press. LOCALIQ	3:45
			Charles Todd	AAIIAK				WINK	
4:00									4:00





COLOR KEY

- Info/Lost Child
- **Restroom Facilities**
- Police & Emergency Medical Services
- Street Barricade
- Adult Activities
- Kids' & Teen Activities
- Restricted Areas
- Vendors & Sponsors
- Food Vendors

ADULT AREAS

Y4

A

Fort Myers

Regional Library

- A1 Adult Stage A
- 🔼 Adult Stage B
- A3 Author Book Signings
 Limit 3 per signing

Ai

- M Home Borrower Services
- **A5** e-Library
- **Mobile Library**
- ← Genealogy

KIDS & TEEN AREAS

- Children's Crafts
- 2 Open Seating
- A Book for Every
 Child & Teen
- Teen Crafts
- Youth Stage A
- Aspiring Authors Display
- 7 Youth Stage B
- Kids' & Teen Book Signings
 Limit 3 per signing
- Little Readers Zone

RESTRICTED AREAS

- Private Hospitality & Volunteer Check-In
- (permit required.)

VENDORS & SPONSORS

- Suncoast Credit Union
 Comcast
 Florida Virtual School
 Friends of the
 Cape Coral Library
 Lee County Library Telephone
 & Virtual Reference Service
 School District of Lee County
- Festival Merchandise
- Florida Writers Association Gulf Coast Writers Association 4 Horsemen Publications
- M Book Sales All Ages



FOOD VENDORS

Big D's BBQ
The Dawg Pound
Donut NV
Pelican's Snoballs



Meals, snacks and beverages. Credit or Cash accepted.



Beverages and Snacks. CASH ONLY